
TOURIST DEVELOPMENT TAX UPDATE 
 
COUNTY: Flagler    Address: P. O. Box 787 
    Bunnell, Florida   32110 
ORGANIZATION NAME:  Flagler County Tourist Development Council 
    Telephone Number:  (904) 437-7480, Ext 229 
Director:  Mr. David Haas, County Administrator 
    Fax Number:  (904) 437-7406 
Contact Person:  Mr. David Haas 
  

 
TYPE OF TAX 

LEVIED 

 
ORDINANCE 
NUMBERS 

 
EFFECTIVE 

DATE 

 
TYPE OF 
ACTION 

 
PERCENT 

LEVIED 

 
AREA WHERE TAX 

IS LEVIED 
 

 
Local Option Tourist 

Development Tax 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
86-14 

 
10/16/86 

 
Initial Levy 

 
2.00% 

 
All of County 

 

 



TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES  COUNTY:  Flagler TYPE OF TAX:  Local Option Tourist Development Tax 
BY FISCAL YEAR  CITY:  ___________________ 
 
 

 
FISCAL 
YEAR 

 
ANNUAL 

REVENUES 

 
PERCENTAGE 

LEVIED 

 
USE OF REVENUE 

BY CATEGORY 
 

 
CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT 

 
1993/94 

 
$150,041 

 
 

[$160,900] 

 
2.00% 

  
  60% - Capital Projects 
 
   25% - Promotion(s) 
 
   15% - Restoration  & Maintenance 

 
   Reserve Funds 
 
   Direct Marketing 
 
   Dune Restoration 
   Beach Restoration 
 
 

 
1994/95 

 
$178,608 

 
 

[$177,200] 

 
2.00% 

 
   60% - Capital Projects 
 
   25% - Promotion(s) 
 
   15% - Restoration  & Maintenance 

 
   Reserve Funds 
 
   Direct Marketing 
 
   Dune Restoration 
   Beach Restoration 
 
 

 
1995/96 

 
$181,146 

 
 

[$177,897] 

 
2.00% 

 
  50% - Capital Projects 
 
   35% - Promotion(s) 
 
   15% - Restoration  & Maintenance 

 
   Wickline Center Gazebo and Shelter and Reserves 
 
   Direct Marketing 
 
   Dune Restoration 
   Beach Restoration 
 
 

 
1996/97 

 
$202,593 

 
 

[$202,506] 

 
2.00% 

 
  50% - Capital Projects 
 
   35% - Promotion(s) 
 
   15% - Restoration  & Maintenance 

 
   Reserves (Agriculture Museum and Flager Beach Pier) 
 
   Direct Marketing 
 
   Dune Restoration 
   Beach Restoration 
 
 



TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES  COUNTY:  Flagler TYPE OF TAX:  Local Option Tourist Development Tax 
BY FISCAL YEAR  CITY:  ___________________ 
 

 
FISCAL 
YEAR 

 
ANNUAL 

REVENUES 

 
PERCENTAGE 

LEVIED 

 
USE OF REVENUE 

BY CATEGORY 
 

 
CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT 

 
1997/98 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 $78,576.51 

 
 

[$178,553] 
 
 
 

 
2.00% 

 
   50% - Capital Projects 
 
   35% - Promotion(s) 
 
   15% - Restoration  & Maintenance 

  
   Reserve Funds 
 
   Direct Marketing 
 
   Dune Restoration 
   Beach Restoration 

 
1998/99 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
$199,133.22 

 
 

[$192,978] 

 
2.00% 

  
   50% - Capital Projects 
 
   35% - Promotion(s) 
 
   15% - Restoration  & Maintenance 

  
   Reserve Funds 
 
   Direct Marketing 
 
   Dune Restoration 
   Beach Restoration 

 
1999/00 

 
(Year to 

date as of 
7/21/00) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$179,101.28 

 
 

[$200,394] 

 
2.00% 

  
   50% - Capital Projects 
 
   35% - Promotion(s) 
 
   15% - Restoration  & Maintenance 

  
   Reserve Funds 
 
   Direct Marketing 
 
   Dune Restoration 
   Beach Restoration 

 


