TOURIST DEVELOPMENT TAX UPDATE

COUNTY: Flagler Address: P. O. Box 787

Bunnell, Florida 32110
ORGANIZATION NAME: Flagler County Tourist Development Council

Telephone Number: (904) 437-7480, Ext 229

Director: Mr. David Haas, County Administrator
Fax Number: (904) 437-7406

Contact Person: Mr. David Haas

TYPE OF TAX LEVIED	ORDINANCE NUMBERS	EFFECTIVE DATE	TYPE OF ACTION	PERCENT LEVIED	AREA WHERE TAX IS LEVIED
Local Option Tourist Development Tax	86-14	10/16/86	Initial Levy	2.00%	All of County

TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES BY FISCAL YEAR

COUNTY: Flagler TYPE OF TAX: Local Option Tourist Development Tax CITY: _____

FISCAL YEAR	ANNUAL REVENUES	PERCENTAGE LEVIED	USE OF REVENUE BY CATEGORY	CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT
1993/94	\$150,041 [\$160,900]	2.00%	60% - Capital Projects 25% - Promotion(s) 15% - Restoration & Maintenance	Reserve Funds Direct Marketing Dune Restoration Beach Restoration
1994/95	\$178,608 [\$177,200]	2.00%	60% - Capital Projects 25% - Promotion(s) 15% - Restoration & Maintenance	Reserve Funds Direct Marketing Dune Restoration Beach Restoration
1995/96	\$181,146 [\$177,897]	2.00%	50% - Capital Projects 35% - Promotion(s) 15% - Restoration & Maintenance	Wickline Center Gazebo and Shelter and Reserves Direct Marketing Dune Restoration Beach Restoration
1996/97	\$202,593 [\$202,506]	2.00%	50% - Capital Projects 35% - Promotion(s) 15% - Restoration & Maintenance	Reserves (Agriculture Museum and Flager Beach Pier) Direct Marketing Dune Restoration Beach Restoration

TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES BY FISCAL YEAR

COUNTY: Flagler TYPE OF TAX: Local Option Tourist Development Tax CITY: _____

FISCAL YEAR	ANNUAL REVENUES	PERCENTAGE LEVIED	USE OF REVENUE BY CATEGORY	CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT
1997/98	\$78,576.51 [\$178,553]	2.00%	50% - Capital Projects 35% - Promotion(s) 15% - Restoration & Maintenance	Reserve Funds Direct Marketing Dune Restoration Beach Restoration
1998/99	\$199,133.22 [\$192,978]	2.00%	50% - Capital Projects 35% - Promotion(s) 15% - Restoration & Maintenance	Reserve Funds Direct Marketing Dune Restoration Beach Restoration
1999/00 (Year to date as of 7/21/00)	\$179,101.28 [\$200,394]	2.00%	50% - Capital Projects 35% - Promotion(s) 15% - Restoration & Maintenance	Reserve Funds Direct Marketing Dune Restoration Beach Restoration